3.–(1) Notwithstanding anything contained in the Designated 
Processing Areas Regulations, industrial roof space fees for 
a Special DPA under these Regulations shall be as follows–

(a)  	 twelve point five (12.5) cents per square foot 
for the first seven thousand five hundred (7,500) 
square feet of industrial roof space; and 

(b) 	 ten (10) cents per square foot for every square 
foot above seven thousand five hundred (7,500) 
square feet of industrial roof space. 

(2) The fees stipulated under sub-regulation (1) shall 
come into effect on the 1st day of August 2024 and expire 
on the 30th day of July 2026.

Application.

Information on 
the use of fuel 
to be included